Schedule:

(Tentative)

Saturday August 17, 2024

1:00 to 2:00 pm
2:15 PM
2:30 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM

11:00 PM

Sunday
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
Noon
1:30 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM

11:00 PM

Arrival at Camp and unload
Assign Tent Groups
Set up Tents and Camp

Get to know everyone —
Camp Orientation

Get Dinner Ready
Dinner and clean up
Free Time

Campfire

Lights Out

Breakfast

Tie Dye/Hat Craft

Lunch

Finish Tie Dyeing/Wide Games
Dinner Prep

Dinner and Clean up

Free Time

Campfire

Lights Out



Monday
8:30 AM
10:30 AM

Noon
1:30 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM

11:00 PM

Tuesday
7:30 AM
9:00 AM

Noon
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM

11:00 PM

Breakfast

Hike around camp/into town

Lunch

Gadgets/Lashsing/Outdoor Cooking demos
Dinner Prep Fire Master Competition
Dinner and Clean up

Free Time

Campfire

Lights Out

Breakfast / pack lunch

Day Trip Out - Water Activities
Lunch

Back from Day Trip

Dinner Prep - Guider Prepared
Dinner and Clean up

Free Time

Campfire

Lights Out



Wednesday Sleep in Day

9:30 AM Breakfast

10:30 AM Service Project Day
Noon Lunch

1:30 PM Pampering Day

4:30 PM Dinner Prep Chopped/Camp Cook Off

6:00 PM Dinner and Clean up

8:00 PM Free Time

9:00 PM Campfire

11:00 PM Lights Out

Thursday

8:30 AM Breakfast

9:30 AM Axe Throwing/Archery
Noon Lunch

1:30 PM Metis Culture Program

4:30 PM Dinner Prep

6:00 PM Dinner and Clean up

8:00 PM Free Time

9:00 PM Campfire

11:00 PM Lights Out



Friday

8:30 AM
9:30 AM
Noon

1:30 PM

5:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM

11:00 PM

Saturday
8:30 AM
9:30 AM

Noon

Breakfast
Bus to Brids of Prey
Packed Lunch

Go Karts/Swimming in Lethbridge
Mini Golf

Back from Day Out

Dinner and Clean up - Guider Prepared
Packing up

Free Time

Lights Out / Sleeping under stars

Breakfast
Pack up Camp

Pick up from Camp



