Schedule: (Tentative)

Saturday August 17, 2024

1:00 to 2:00 pm	Arrival at Camp and unload
2:15 PM	Assign Tent Groups
2:30 PM	Set up Tents and Camp
4:00 PM	Get to know everyone – Camp Orientation
5:00 PM	Get Dinner Ready
6:00 PM	Dinner and clean up
8:00 PM	Free Time
9:00 PM	Campfire
11:00 PM	Lights Out
Sunday	
8:30 AM	Breakfast
10:30 AM	Tie Dye/Hat Craft
Noon	Lunch
1:30 PM	Finish Tie Dyeing/Wide Games
4:30 PM	Dinner Prep
6:00 PM	Dinner and Clean up
8:00 PM	Free Time
9:00 PM	Campfire
11:00 PM	Lights Out

Monday

8:30 AM	Breakfast
10:30 AM	Hike around camp/into town
Noon	Lunch
1:30 PM	Gadgets/Lashsing/Outdoor Cooking demos
4:30 PM	Dinner Prep Fire Master Competition
6:00 PM	Dinner and Clean up
8:00 PM	Free Time
9:00 PM	Campfire
11:00 PM	Lights Out

Tuesday

7:30 AM	Breakfast / pack lunch
9:00 AM	Day Trip Out - Water Activities
Noon	Lunch
4:00 PM	Back from Day Trip
4:30 PM	Dinner Prep - Guider Prepared
6:00 PM	Dinner and Clean up
8:00 PM	Free Time
9:00 PM	Campfire
11:00 PM	Lights Out

Wednesday	Sleep in Day
9:30 AM	Breakfast
10:30 AM	Service Project Day
Noon	Lunch
1:30 PM	Pampering Day
4:30 PM	Dinner Prep Chopped/Camp Cook Off
6:00 PM	Dinner and Clean up
8:00 PM	Free Time
9:00 PM	Campfire
11:00 PM	Lights Out

Thursday

8:30 AM	Breakfast
9:30 AM	Axe Throwing/Archery
Noon	Lunch
1:30 PM	Metis Culture Program
4:30 PM	Dinner Prep
6:00 PM	Dinner and Clean up
8:00 PM	Free Time
9:00 PM	Campfire
11:00 PM	Lights Out

Friday

8:30 AM	Breakfast
9:30 AM	Bus to Brids of Prey
Noon	Packed Lunch
1:30 PM	Go Karts/Swimming in Lethbridge Mini Golf
5:00 PM	Back from Day Out
6:00 PM	Dinner and Clean up - Guider Prepared
8:00 PM	Packing up
9:00 PM	Free Time
11:00 PM	Lights Out / Sleeping under stars

Saturday

- 8:30 AM Breakfast
- 9:30 AM Pack up Camp
 - Noon Pick up from Camp